

j
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10124/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2010 in CRL.A. No.605/2005, of
The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

INDRAKUNWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGRAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties inform that the
evidence adduced in the Sessions trial has been annexed in the paper
books of the Special Leave Petition and the matter can be heard for
final disposal.

List the matter for final disposal after six weeks on a non-
miscellaneous day.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (S.S.R. Krishna) |
| | Court Master | |