

**SECTION II A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1730 OF 2012**

**INDRAKUNWAR**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Leave granted.**

**Post for final hearing in the month of February, 2013."**

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as Sole Respondent-State is represented by Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate. Original Record has been received from High Court and Trial Court. Additional documents have not been filed by the parties so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Ajit K. Pande, Advocate

Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2/hs