

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1730/2012

INDRAKUNWAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The record of the courts below has been received. As requested by the learned counsel for the parties, let a soft copy/photocopy thereof be furnished to the counsel on both the sides to enable them to prepare their arguments.
2. To be listed after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)