

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1730/2012

INDRAKUNWAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. ABHAY S. OKA AND HON. SANJAY KAROL, JJ.] )

Date : 19-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Karol pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S. Oka and His Lordship.

Relevant portion of the judgment is quoted hereunder:

"..the conviction returned by the Trial Court in Session Trial No.52 of 2004 and affirmed by the High Court in Criminal Appeal No.605 of 2005 is quashed and set aside. The convict-appellant is acquitted of all charges and, if in jail in connection with the instant lis, is set at liberty forthwith. Her bail bonds stand discharged."

The appeal is allowed of in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)